City and County of San Francisco Department of Public Works TABULATION OF BIDS

ID No: 0000007516

CONTRACT TITLE: PW CROCKER AMAZON SCR FLD RENO

FULL TITLE: CROCKER AMAZON SOCCER FIELDS RENOVATION

BIDS RECEIVED: December 7, 2022

BIDDERS (in the order received & opened):	LBE Discount Claimed	Base Bid Price	<u>Alternate 1</u>	<u> Alternate 2</u>	<u> I otal Bid Price</u>
Bauman Landscape & Construction, Inc.	Small-LBE 10%	\$5,995,300.00	\$339,330.00	\$291,456.00	\$6,626,086.00
Minerva Construction	Micro-LBE 10%	\$5,163,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$5,283,000.00
OBS Engineering Inc	Micro-LBE 10%	\$5,954,900.00	\$230,100.00	\$154,600.00	\$6,339,600.00
	Average Bid:	\$5,704,400.00	\$201,476.67	\$177,018.67	\$6,082,895.33
	Engineer's Estimate:	\$5,500,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$5,640,000.00
	% of Engineer's Estimate:	94%	672%	161%	108%
% of Engineer's	Estimate vs. Low Bid Received	94%	117%	77%	94%

The following announcement was made prior to bid opening: "The Construction Budget for this Project is \$5,500,000.00, and the priority of alternates is as follows: 1,2"

= Indicates a correction of the bid price after review.

Monica Scott Carla Short Laura Tanigawa Stacy Bradley Ron Alameida Ivan Oldenkamp Phil Ginsburg Julia Laue All Bidders

For complete subcontractor listings, check: https://bidopportunities.apps.sfdpw.org/CaseLoad/Details/2391

December 7, 2022

CC:

ID No.: 0000007516

Contract Title.: PW CROCKER AMAZON SCR FLD RENO

Full Project Title: CROCKER AMAZON SOCCER FIELDS RENOVATION

Bid Date: December 7, 2022

	Bauman Landscape & Construction Inc.	Minerva Construction	OBS Engineering,	
BID ITEMS	EXTENSION	EXTENSION	EXTENSION	
1	\$ 2,249,100.00	\$1,168,000.00	\$ 613,200.00	
2	\$ 3,716,200.00	\$3,965,000.00	\$5,311,700.00	
3	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
4	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
BASE BID PRICE:	\$ 5,995,300.00	\$5,163,000.00	\$5,954,900.00	
ALT-1	\$ 339,330.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 230,100.00	
ALT-2	\$ 291,456.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 154,600.00	
TOTAL BID PRICE:	\$ 6,626,086.00	\$ 5,283,000.00	\$ 6,339,600.00	

⁼ Indicates a correction of the bid price after review.